RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA
ESTABLISHING ONE NEW CLASSIFICATIONS AND UPDATING THE SALARIES OF
SIX EXISTING CLASSIFICATIONS

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA RESOLVES AS

FOLLOWS:
SECTION 1. That the following one new classification is established effective

February 10, 2025:

Classification

Maximum (Annual)

Senior Financial/Rate Analyst

$132,118

SECTION 2. That the following salary control rates are established effective
February 10, 2025:

Classification

Maximum (Annual)

Stormwater Program Administrator

$164,133

Senior Park Safety Specialist

Step 1 Step2 | Step3 | Step4 | Step 5
34.4658 | 36.3980 | 38.3300 | 40.3246 | 42.2776
Electrical Mechanic

Step 1 Step2 | Step3 | Step4 | Step5
52.7662 | 56.0666 | 59.3462 | 62.6044 | 65.9053
Lead Electrical Mechanic

Step 1 Step2 | Step3 | Step4 | Step5b
58.0432 | 61.6739 | 65.2808 | 68.8651 | 72.4959
Power Distribution Crew Supervisor —
Electrical/Electronic

Step 1 Step2 | Step3 | Step4 | Step 5
63.7969 | 67.4568 | 71.3269 | 75.4188 | 79.7456




Apprentice Electrical Mechanic

Step 1

Step 2

Step 3

Step 4

Step 5

Step 6

Step 7

48.7701

51.4063

54.0425

56.6786

59.3149

61.9510

64.5873

Adopted at the meeting of the City Council on the day of

, 2025 by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Mark Jomsky
City Clerk
Approved as to form:

L sley\(:,hgung
Assjstant City Attorne




