RESOL	<b>UTION</b>	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA ESTABLISHING ONE NEW CLASSIFICATIONS AND UPDATING THE SALARIES OF SIX EXISTING CLASSIFICATIONS

# THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the following one new classification is established effective February 10, 2025:

Classification	Maximum (Annual)
Senior Financial/Rate Analyst	\$132,118

SECTION 2. That the following salary control rates are established effective February 10, 2025:

Classification	Maximum (Annual)
Stormwater Program Administrator	\$164,133

Senior Park Safety Specialist

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
34.4658	36.3980	38.3300	40.3246	42.2776

#### **Electrical Mechanic**

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
52.7662	56.0666	59.3462	62.6044	65.9053

#### Lead Electrical Mechanic

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
58.0432	61.6739	65.2808	68.8651	72.4959

## Power Distribution Crew Supervisor -

### Electrical/Electronic

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
63.7969	67.4568	71.3269	75.4188	79.7456

Apprentice Electrical Mechanic

Approved as to form:

Lesley Cheung Assistant City Attorney

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7
48.7701	51.4063	54.0425	56.6786	59.3149	61.9510	64.5873

Adopted at the	_ meeting of the City Council on the	_ day of
, 2025 by the	e following vote:	
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
ABSTAIN:		
	Mark Jomsky City Clerk	